No. KSAT/B.B./Com.Acc./24/2019

O/O The Registrar, 3rd floor, RS No.975/2/1, CTS No. 4833/15A,Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Road, Belagavi – 590 001, Dated: 19.07.2023

NOTIFICATION

Subject: Calling for Quotations for Supply of Four (04) Godrej Aero, High Back, Revolving Executive Chairs – Reg.

Sealed Quotations are invited from the reputed Firms / Companies for supply of below mentioned Godrej Aero, High Back, Revolving Executive Chairs to Karnataka State Administrative Tribunal, Belagavi Bench, Belagavi, subject to the following terms and conditions.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: -

SI. No.	Particulars	Specification	Qty	Period	Place
1.	Godrej Aero, High Back, Revolving Executive Chairs	Length : 76.30, Depth : 76.10, Height : 114.0 - 128.2 Seat height: 44.0 - 54.0 (All sizes in CM)	04	Within 08 Days	KSAT, Belagavi Bench, Belagavi.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:-

- 1. The quotation should be in sealed covers.
- 2. Above specified Godrej Aero, High Back, Revolving Executive Chairs shall only be supplied.
- 3. Payment will be made only after the supply of the above items in good condition is made.
- 4. The material shall be best quality and, if any defect is found the same shall be rectified or replaced free of cost.

- 5. The Registrar, Karnataka State Administrative Tribunal, Belagavi Bench, Belagavi reserves the right to accept or reject any quotations without assigning any reasons.
- In the matters of dispute, the decision of the Registrar, Karnataka State Administrative Tribunal, Belagavi Bench, Belagavi shall be final and binding.
- 7. The Firm / Company should submit only one quotation.
- 8. The quotation should be super scribed as <u>"Quotation for supply of</u> <u>"Godrej Aero, High Back, Revolving Executive Chairs"</u>
- 9. Warranty and guaranty should be mentioned in the quotation.
- 10. The Quotations should reach the undersigned <u>on or before</u> <u>26.07.2023 by 03.00 P.M.</u>
- 11. The Quotations submitted through E-mail or fax are not accepted.
- 12. Qualified supplier should deliver the Godrej Aero, High Back,

Revolving Executive Chairs to the following address.

The Registrar,

Karnataka State Administrative Tribunal, Above Pantaloons, 3rd floor, RS No. 975/2/1, CTS No. 4833/15A, Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Road, Belagavi – 590 001.

"BY ORDER OF THE HON'BLE JUDICIAL MEMBER"

Sd/-Registrar, Karnataka State Administrative Tribunal, Belagavi Bench, Belagavi.

CC To:

- 1. The PS to Registrar, KSAT, Bengaluru for kind information (through E-mail).
- 2. The Computer Operator, KSAT, Principal Bench, Bengaluru for uploading the same in the website of Principal Bench, Bengaluru (through E-mail).
- 3. Notice Board, KSAT, Belagavi Bench.
- 4. Spare.